
  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 57 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: MOREHEAD, JAMEY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 E AUGUSTA AVE & SPRUCE ST 7:32 AM 

3 631 TIMBERIDGE RD 7:33 AM 

4 671 E AUGUSTA AVE 7:35 AM 

5 623 E AUGUSTA AVE 7:36 AM 

6 511 E AUGUSTA AVE 7:36 AM 

7 340 E AUGUSTA AVE 7:37 AM 

8 222 E AUGUSTA AVE 7:38 AM 

9 S MAPLE ST & E AUGUSTA AVE 7:39 AM 

10 715 S MAPLE ST 7:39 AM 

11 RALEIGH AVE & S MAPLE ST 7:40 AM 

12 228 RALEIGH AVE 7:40 AM 

13 342 RALEIGH AVE 7:41 AM 

14 304 GILES AVE 7:42 AM 

15 CRAIG AVE & S POLLARD ST 7:43 AM 

16 820 S POLLARD ST 7:44 AM 

17 E AUGUSTA AVE & S POLLARD ST & W AUGUSTA AVE 7:44 AM 

18 317 E VIRGINIA AVE 7:45 AM 

19 VIRGINIA AVE & SPRUCE ST 7:46 AM 

20 505 JEFFERSON AVE 7:47 AM 

21 JEFFERSON AVE & S MAPLE ST 7:48 AM 

22 110 N BLAIR ST 7:50 AM 

23 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 7:54 AM 

24 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 38 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 85 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: GEE, BARBARA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:53 AM 

2 3888 BANDY RD 6:58 AM 

3 4033 BANDY RD 7:00 AM 

4 4291 BANDY RD 7:01 AM 

5 4315 BANDY RD 7:02 AM 

6 BANDY RD & STERLING RD 7:03 AM 

7 BANDY RD & EDENSHIRE RD 7:05 AM 

8 FERGUSON VALLEY RD & TIMBERLAND TRL 7:07 AM 

9 FERGUSON DR & WILD OAK DR 7:08 AM 

10 4608 FERGUSON VALLEY RD 7:11 AM 

11 BANDY RD & BANDY LN 7:12 AM 

12 4736 BANDY RD 7:13 AM 

13 4777 BANDY RD 7:14 AM 

14 BANDY RD & OLD VIRGINIA SPRINGS RD 7:15 AM 

15 5218 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:19 AM 

16 
YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & YELLOW MOUNTAIN TRAILER 
PARK 

7:21 AM 

17 
YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & YELLOW MOUNTAIN TRAILER 
PARK 

7:22 AM 

18 4876 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:23 AM 

19 4848 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:24 AM 

20 4716 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:25 AM 

21 4090 ROCKINGHAM BLVD 7:28 AM 

22 BANDY RD & ROCKINGHAM BLVD 7:29 AM 

23 4355 RAKES RD 7:31 AM 

24 STERLING RD & RAKES RD 7:32 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 8 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

STERLING RD & TALL PINE LN 7:33 AM 

3550 STERLING RD 7:36 AM 

STERLING RD & PERIWINKLE LN 7:38 AM 

MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD & MAYFIELD DR 7:40 AM 

ARRIVE MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:41 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:02 AM 

ARIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 9 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 93 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: MINNIX, LARRY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 1515 Bali Hai Dr 7:31 AM 

3 OLNEY RD & S PACIFIC DR 7:32 AM 

4 706 Olney Rd 7:33 AM 

5 616 OLNEY RD 7:34 AM 

6 Olney Rd & Ramada Rd 7:35 AM 

7 529 OLNEY RD 7:36 AM 

8 513 OLNEY RD 7:36 AM 

9 501 Holiday Rd 7:37 AM 

10 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & SHALON CIR 7:38 AM 

11 RAMADA RD & KENYON RD 7:39 AM 

12 728 KENYON RD 7:40 AM 

13 KENYON RD & RAMADA RD 7:41 AM 

14 RAMADA RD & HOLIDAY RD 7:42 AM 

15 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & STACIE DR 7:43 AM 

16 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & TERRY DR 7:45 AM 

17 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & LAWSON LN 7:46 AM 

18 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:53 AM 

19 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 41 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 111 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: PEROULAS, GEORGE "DEAN" 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BURLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 411 WALNUT AVE 7:43 AM 

3 W CLEVELAND AVE & 2ND ST 7:44 AM 

4 227 W CLEVELAND AVE 7:44 AM 

5 310 W CLEVELAND AVE 7:44 AM 

6 W CLEVELAND AVE & 4TH ST 7:44 AM 

7 W CLEVELAND AVE & 5TH ST 7:45 AM 

8 CEDAR AVE & 5TH ST 7:45 AM 

9 CEDAR AVE & 4TH ST 7:46 AM 

10 200 CEDAR AVE 7:47 AM 

11 E CLEVELAND AVE & S POLLARD ST 7:48 AM 

12 E JACKSON AVE & S POLLARD ST 7:49 AM 

13 WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:54 AM 

14 WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:56 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 10 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 115 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: NAFF, DONNA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:22 AM 

2 ORCHARD PARK DR & CORTLAND RD 7:25 AM 

3 CORTLAND RD & GALA DR S GALA DR 7:26 AM 

4 CORTLAND RD & N ROME DR 7:26 AM 

5 CORTLAND RD & HILLVIEW DR & HUNTRIDGE RD 7:26 AM 

6 CORTLAND RD & FENCE POST CIR 7:28 AM 

7 CORTLAND RD & FIELDVIEW DR 7:29 AM 

8 HUNTRIDGE RD & ORCHARD PARK DR 7:31 AM 

9 HUNTRIDGE RD & FARMHOUSE LN 7:31 AM 

10 5815 CRUMPACKER DR 7:32 AM 

11 CRUMPACKER DR & TOLMAN CIR 7:32 AM 

12 CRUMPACKER DR & APPLE HARVEST DR 7:34 AM 

13 6225 CRUMPACKER DR 7:34 AM 

14 MORNING GLORY DR & WISTERIA PLACE CT 7:35 AM 

15 APPLE HARVEST DR & WINDCREST LN 7:36 AM 

16 APPLE HARVEST DR & BRIAR HILL CT 7:37 AM 

17 APPLE HARVEST DR & WINDCREST LN 7:38 AM 

18 HUNTRIDGE RD & SOUTHMINSTER DR 7:40 AM 

19 5718 HUNTRIDGE RD 7:40 AM 

20 5687 HUNTRIDGE RD 7:41 AM 

21 HUNTRIDGE RD & SULLIVAN LN 7:41 AM 

22 HUNTRIDGE RD & PALMER GREEN CIR 7:42 AM 

23 CIDER MILL CT & HUNTRIDGE RD & KENTMERE CIR 7:44 AM 

24 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:57 AM 

25 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 11 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 120 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: JONES, DEE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:22 AM 

2 5068 JONATHAN LN 7:23 AM 

3 McIntosh Ln & Winesap Dr (NW) 7:24 AM 

4 5552 ROME DR 7:27 AM 

5 HUNTRIDGE RD & STAYMAN DR 7:27 AM 

6 HUNTRIDGE RD & GOLDEN CIR 7:28 AM 

7 5063 LABRADORE DR 7:32 AM 

8 5032 Appletree Dr 7:32 AM 

9 5212 DRESDEN LN 7:33 AM 

10 DRESDEN CIR & DRESDEN LN/5306 DRESDEN CR 7:34 AM 

11 CARTER GROVE CIR & CARTER GROVE LN 7:37 AM 

12 PLANTATION GROVE LN & CARTER GROVE LN 7:39 AM 

13 5106 HUNTRIDGE RD 7:41 AM 

14 HUNTRIDGE RD & BRITANEY RD 7:42 AM 

15 HUNTRIDGE RD & SPRINGER RD 7:43 AM 

16 HUNTRIDGE RD & LABRADORE DR 7:43 AM 

17 5224 SETTER RD 7:44 AM 

18 SETTER RD & BRITANEY RD 7:45 AM 

19 5461 SETTER RD 7:47 AM 

20 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:03 AM 

21 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 12 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 123 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: SMITH, NORMAN 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:22 AM 

2 2824 E RURITAN RD 7:26 AM 

3 CHATEAU CT & GOLDEN IVY DR 7:28 AM 

4 GOLDEN IVY DR & WINDRUSH LN 7:30 AM 

5 DONAGALE DR & COACHMAN CIR 7:34 AM 

6 COACHMAN CIR & GREGGIN DR 7:34 AM 

7 COACHMAN CIR & FOREST OAK DR 7:35 AM 

8 2364 COACHMAN CIR 7:36 AM 

9 2636 SUMMIT RIDGE RD 7:37 AM 

10 2701 SUMMIT RIDGE RD 7:37 AM 

11 2786 SUMMIT RIDGE RD 7:39 AM 

12 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:54 AM 

13 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:59 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 13 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 129 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: DUDLEY, BARRY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:22 AM 

2 5277 CRUMPACKER DR 7:23 AM 

3 5251 ORCHARD HILL DR 7:27 AM 

4 5165 ORCHARD HILL DR 7:28 AM 

5 ORCHARD HILL DR & ORCHARD CIR 7:29 AM 

6 THE ORCHARDS OFFICE/PARKING LOT 7:31 AM 

7 5317 APPLETREE DR 7:35 AM 

8 5149 APPLETREE DR 7:36 AM 

9 5029 APPLETREE DR 7:36 AM 

10 4274 Challenger Ave 7:39 AM 

11 W RURITAN RD & HOMESTEAD LN 7:40 AM 

12 1622 W RURITAN RD 7:42 AM 

13 W RURITAN RD & STERLING PLACE CIR 7:42 AM 

14 ASHBURY CT & ASHBURY DR 7:43 AM 

15 ASHBURY DR & GREENMONT CT 7:44 AM 

16 BLUE VIEW DR & TRAIL DR 7:46 AM 

17 4047 TRAIL DR 7:46 AM 

18 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 7:56 AM 

19 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 8:00 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 14 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 135 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: HISE, JAMES 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 329 Highland Rd 7:34 AM 

3 Clyde St NE & Tinker Ave 7:35 AM 

4 543 Tinker Ave 7:36 AM 

5 511 VALE AVE 7:37 AM 

6 432 VALE AVE 7:38 AM 

7 436 DALE AVE 7:39 AM 

8 460 DALE AVE 7:39 AM 

9 Dale Ave & 7th St (NW) 7:40 AM 

10 220 8TH ST 7:42 AM 

11 211 8TH ST 7:45 AM 

12 817 Hill Ave 7:45 AM 

13 213 9TH ST 7:46 AM 

14 312 9TH ST 7:46 AM 

15 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:53 AM 

16 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:57 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 15 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 137 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: YEAKLEY, EUGENE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 POPLAR GROVE DR & REDLANDS DR 7:36 AM 

3 4149 TODDSBURY DR 7:38 AM 

4 5196 BURNT QUARTER DR 7:40 AM 

5 BURNT QUARTER DR & TODDSBURY DR 7:41 AM 

6 4295 TODDSBURY DR 7:42 AM 

7 TODDSBURY DR & PINE SPUR RD 7:43 AM 

8 4460 TODDSBURY DR 7:45 AM 

9 4252 TWIN MOUNTAIN DR 7:48 AM 

10 DENBEIGH CIR & TWIN MOUNTAIN DR 7:49 AM 

11 4032 FALLING CREEK DR 7:51 AM 

12 WOLF RUN & JENNY LN 7:53 AM 

13 2466 WOLF RUN 7:54 AM 

14 WOLF RUN & STONE CREEK PATH 7:56 AM 

15 4068 HORSEPEN DR 7:58 AM 

16 3969 HORSEPEN MOUNTAIN DR 8:00 AM 

17 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD & QUEENS WAY 8:01 AM 

18 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 8:05 AM 

19 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 8:10 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 16 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 145 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: BEGLEY, ANGELA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 BUSH DR & DUKE DR 7:32 AM 

3 DUKE DR & MCDONALD DR 7:33 AM 

4 BUSH DR & MCDONALD DR 7:35 AM 

5 1333 HARDY RD 7:37 AM 

6 HARDY RD & DEER RIDGE LN 7:38 AM 

7 MCGEORGE DR & CROFTON DR 7:40 AM 

8 CROFTON DR & MISSIMER LN 7:42 AM 

9 667 MISSIMER LN 7:43 AM 

10 635 MISSIMER LN 7:44 AM 

11 MISSIMER CIR & MISSIMER LN 7:45 AM 

12 MCGEORGE DR & MISSIMER LN 7:47 AM 

13 429 MISSIMER LN 7:49 AM 

14 CROFTON DR & MISSIMER LN 7:51 AM 

15 MISSIMER LN & MISSIMER CT 7:53 AM 

16 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 7:58 AM 

17 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 17 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 151 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: MOLNAR, BRUCE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:25 AM 

2 4636 AFTON LN 7:29 AM 

3 AFTON LN & APRIL LN 7:30 AM 

4 4544 LAYMAN RD 7:31 AM 

5 4496 BONSACK RD 7:32 AM 

6 4741 PHYLLIS RD 7:33 AM 

7 4744 PHYLLIS RD 7:34 AM 

8 4257 BONSACK RD 7:36 AM 

9 4103 CARSON RD 7:36 AM 

10 4095 CARSON RD 7:37 AM 

11 4025 CARSON RD 7:38 AM 

12 3534 APRICOT TRL 7:40 AM 

13 3504 APRICOT TRL 7:40 AM 

14 APRICOT TRL & TWIN VIEWS CT 7:41 AM 

15 APRICOT TRL & BLUEBERRY RIDGE 7:42 AM 

16 BLUEBERRY RIDGE & PRALINE PL 7:44 AM 

17 3708 CUNDIFF DR 7:45 AM 

18 CARSON RD & AUTUMN DR 7:46 AM 

19 BELMONT CT & DERBY DR 7:47 AM 

20 3829 DERBY DR 7:49 AM 

21 3613 CARSON RD 7:50 AM 

22 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:59 AM 

23 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 18 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 155 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: JONES, RUDY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART VINTON BUS LOT 6:53 AM 

2 JAE VALLEY RD & SUN VALLEY LN 7:10 AM 

3 JAE VALLEY RD & WHISPERING LN 7:10 AM 

4 
JAE VALLEY RD & MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD & STERLING 
RD 

7:11 AM 

5 3007 BONSALL LN 7:14 AM 

6 3024 Bonsall Ln 7:14 AM 

7 3020 Bonsall Ln 7:16 AM 

8 3106 CEDARMEADE DR 7:17 AM 

9 3313 DELMAR LN 7:18 AM 

10 3316 DELMAR LN 7:19 AM 

11 DELMAR LN & SMOKE RISE CT 7:19 AM 

12 3216 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:21 AM 

13 3420 CEDARMEADE DR 7:23 AM 

14 CEDAR MEADE DR & GLEN ROCK LN 7:24 AM 

15 3132 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:26 AM 

16 3120 VALLEY STREAM DR 7:26 AM 

17 3104 Valley Stream Dr 7:27 AM 

18 2830 MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD 7:28 AM 

19 3009 Mount Pleasant Blvd 7:29 AM 

20 ARRIVE MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:30 AM 

21 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:46 AM 

22 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:49 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 19 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 170 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: ROTH, TONY 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WILLIAM E CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 HARDY RD & TEMPLE DR 7:33 AM 

3 2380 FEATHER RD 7:35 AM 

4 2161 FEATHER RD 7:36 AM 

5 BROOKSHIRE DR & WOODMERE DR 7:38 AM 

6 LANGLAND DR & BROOKSHIRE DR 7:39 AM 

7 318 LANGLAND DR 7:40 AM 

8 DALADIER DR & DEVONSHIRE DR & LANGLAND DR 7:42 AM 

9 DEVONSHIRE DR & WOODMERE DR 7:43 AM 

10 629 BRIARWOOD DR 7:44 AM 

11 BRIARWOOD DR & MAPLEWOOD DR 7:45 AM 

12 470 CAMERON DR 7:46 AM 

13 234 CAMERON DR 7:48 AM 

14 301 DAWNRIDGE DR 7:49 AM 

15 461 MAPLEWOOD DR 7:52 AM 

16 417 MAPLEWOOD DR 7:53 AM 

17 2635 PARKVIEW DR 7:55 AM 

18 PARKVIEW DR & PINECREST DR 7:56 AM 

19 LINDENWOOD DR & MARTIN DR 7:57 AM 

20 221 MAPLEWOOD DR 7:59 AM 

21 2527 WASHINGTON AVE 8:00 AM 

22 CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN DR & CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN CIR 8:02 AM 

23 912 CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN DR 8:04 AM 

24 CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN DR & DEER RUN DR 8:06 AM 

25 DEER RUN DR & MARVIN DR 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 20 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

26 302 CHESTNUT MOUNTAIN DR 8:10 AM 

27 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:13 AM 

28 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:19 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 21 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 171 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WEBSTER, PAT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:37 AM 

2 2315 Eastland Rd 6:43 AM 

3 2383 Eastland Rd 6:44 AM 

4 2418 EASTLAND RD 6:45 AM 

5 2460 EASTLAND RD 6:46 AM 

6 EASTLAND RD & HILL AVE 6:46 AM 

7 2648 EASTLAND RD 6:47 AM 

8 2794 EASTLAND RD 6:49 AM 

9 HIGHLAND RD & LAKE ST 6:50 AM 

10 HIGHLAND RD & HUFF ST 6:51 AM 

11 2387 Highland Rd 6:52 AM 

12 2323 HIGHLAND RD 6:53 AM 

13 BLUFF RD & RIVERDALE RD 6:54 AM 

14 BARTON ST & RIVERDALE RD 6:57 AM 

15 1820 Underhill Ave 7:00 AM 

16 HIGHLAND RD & HOGAN RD 7:10 AM 

17 3439 RUTROUGH RD 7:11 AM 

18 3489 RUTROUGH RD 7:12 AM 

19 3535 RUTROUGH RD 7:12 AM 

20 3646 RUTROUGH RD 7:13 AM 

21 RUTROUGH RD & CHURCH PARKING LOT 7:14 AM 

22 3768 RUTROUGH RD 7:15 AM 

23 3380 RUTROUGH RD 7:17 AM 

24 3347 Rutrough Rd 7:17 AM 

25 3326 RUTROUGH RD 7:18 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

RUTROUGH RD & CHARLESWOOD RD 7:19 AM 

3151 RUTROUGH RD 7:19 AM 

3119 RUTROUGH RD 7:20 AM 

3133 HUFFMAN LN 7:21 AM 

3167 HUFFMAN LN 7:21 AM 

DEER PATH TRL & HUFFMAN LN 7:22 AM 

3105 IVYLAND RD 7:24 AM 

3165 IVYLAND RD(GRAVEL LOT) 7:25 AM 

RUTROUGH RD & SHA-AL RD 7:28 AM 

2695 RUTROUGH RD 7:29 AM 

3009 MOUNT PLEASANT BLVD 7:34 AM 

MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:35 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:52 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:56 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 173 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: GIBSON, RONALD 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 DILLON DR & HARDY RD 7:32 AM 

3 DILLON DR & ALMOND DR 7:33 AM 

4 BROADHILL DR & DILLON DR 7:35 AM 

5 ARAGONA DR & DILLON DR 7:36 AM 

6 DILLON DR & MASON RD 7:38 AM 

7 ARAGONA DR & BRYAN DR 7:40 AM 

8 534 ARAGONA DR 7:41 AM 

9 ARAGONA DR & ALISON LN 7:42 AM 

10 ARAGONA DR & BRYAN DR 7:43 AM 

11 434 ARAGONA DR 7:44 AM 

12 1024 BROAD HILL DR 7:46 AM 

13 800 CLEARVIEW DR 7:48 AM 

14 978 COLBOURNE AVE 7:49 AM 

15 911 COLBOURNE AVE 7:50 AM 

16 935 NORBOURNE AVE 7:51 AM 

17 967 NORBOURNE AVE 7:52 AM 

18 CLEARVIEW DR & NORBOURNE AVE 7:53 AM 

19 966 LAUDERDALE AVE 7:54 AM 

20 LAUDERDALE AVE & WYNDHAM DR 7:56 AM 

21 1022 NIAGARA RD 7:57 AM 

22 940/944/938 NIAGARA RD 7:58 AM 

23 1021 HARDY RD 8:01 AM 

24 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 8:05 AM 

25 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 8:13 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 24 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 174 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: PIETRZYK, MIKE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 E LEE AVE & S POPLAR ST 7:32 AM 

3 COTTAGE AVE & WOOD ST 7:34 AM 

4 E CLEVELAND AVE & WOOD ST 7:34 AM 

5 E CLEVELAND AVE & PINE ST 7:36 AM 

6 CHESTNUT ST & E CLEVELAND AVE 7:36 AM 

7 301 E CLEVELAND AVE 7:37 AM 

8 331 Jefferson Ave 7:39 AM 

9 517 Jefferson Ave 7:39 AM 

10 531 Jefferson Ave 7:40 AM 

11 E VIRGINIA AVE & PINE ST 7:40 AM 

12 915 BEDFORD RD 7:41 AM 

13 170 Pine St 7:42 AM 

14 PINE ST & COOLBROOK RD 7:43 AM 

15 E WASHINGTON AVE & N MITCHELL RD & S MITCHELL RD 7:45 AM 

16 1013 E WASHINGTON AVE 7:45 AM 

17 1037 WASHINGTON AVE 7:46 AM 

18 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:49 AM 

19 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:52 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 25 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 179 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: SECREST, AMANDA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:43 AM 

2 4826 MEADOW LN 6:51 AM 

3 5091 LEWIS RD 6:53 AM 

4 LEWIS RD & ROCK HILL DR 6:54 AM 

5 LEWIS RD & BRANCH RD 6:57 AM 

6 4604 BRYAN RD 6:59 AM 

7 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & QUARRY DR 7:00 AM 

8 4439 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:01 AM 

9 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & GEARHART RD 7:02 AM 

10 4103 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:03 AM 

11 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WILSON MOUNTAIN RD 7:05 AM 

12 4225 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:06 AM 

13 4417 GOODMAN RD 7:07 AM 

14 4448 GOODMAN RD 7:08 AM 

15 4461 GOODMAN RD 7:09 AM 

16 GOODMAN RD & COWMAN RD 7:10 AM 

17 4602 GOODMAN RD 7:12 AM 

18 GOODMAN RD & DANIEL RD 7:13 AM 

19 3752 BANDY RD 7:15 AM 

20 BANDY RD & AZALEA RD 7:16 AM 

21 BANDY RD & EANES RD 7:18 AM 

22 BANDY RD & INDIAN ROCK RD 7:19 AM 

23 3439 BANDY RD 7:21 AM 

24 ARRIVE MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:25 AM 

25 3318 BANDY RD 7:35 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BANDY RD & INDIAN ROCK RD 7:36 AM 

BANDY RD & EANES RD 7:38 AM 

3752 BANDY RD 7:40 AM 

3780 BANDY RD 7:41 AM 

GOODMAN RD & DANIEL RD 7:42 AM 

GOODMAN RD & COWMAN RD 7:43 AM 

4461 GOODMAN RD 7:44 AM 

4448 GOODMAN RD 7:45 AM 

YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & GEARHEART RD 7:46 AM 

4225 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:47 AM 

YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WILSON MOUNTAIN 7:48 AM 

4103 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:49 AM 

4020 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 7:50 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:06 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:11 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 180 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: HOUFF, JAMES 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 723 FINNEY DR 7:32 AM 

3 MUSE DR & FINNEY DR 7:33 AM 

4 FINNEY DR & ABBEY CIR 7:35 AM 

5 HOWELL DR & HALIFAX CIR 7:37 AM 

6 HOWELL DR & PARKER LN 7:39 AM 

7 1046 FINNEY DR 7:40 AM 

8 CAMBRIDGE DR & BEAVERS LN 7:42 AM 

9 CAMBRIDGE DR & PEDIGO LN 7:42 AM 

10 MONTGOMERY CIR & PEDIGO LN 7:44 AM 

11 BEAVERS CIR & MONTGOMERY CIR 7:45 AM 

12 BEAVERS LN & HORN CIR 7:46 AM 

13 ELIZABETH DR & BEAVERS LN 7:47 AM 

14 1155 FINNEY DR 7:49 AM 

15 1828 PEMBROOK DR 7:50 AM 

16 CRANWELL DR & PEDIGO LN 7:53 AM 

17 1826 CRANWELL DR 7:54 AM 

18 WM BYRD HS(WBHS) 8:03 AM 

19 WM BYRD MS(WBMS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 28 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 184 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: SIMMONS, TRAVIS 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 1591 WYNDHAM DR 7:37 AM 

3 WYNDHAM DR & OXFORD SQ 7:39 AM 

4 943 SHELBOURNE AVE 7:43 AM 

5 EMERALD DR & SHELBOURNE AVE 7:44 AM 

6 916 EMERALD DR 7:45 AM 

7 748 SHELBOURNE AVE 7:47 AM 

8 BLANDFORD AVE & CLAIBORNE AVE 7:48 AM 

9 CLEARVIEW DR & BLANDFORD AVE 7:50 AM 

10 CLAIBORNE AVE & CLEARVIEW DR 7:51 AM 

11 1013 CLAIBORNE AVE 7:51 AM 

12 1160 MAYWOOD DR 7:52 AM 

13 1025 MAYWOOD DR 7:54 AM 

14 CLEARVIEW DR & MAYWOOD DR 7:55 AM 

15 622 CLEARVIEW DR 7:57 AM 

16 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:02 AM 

17 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:09 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 29 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 189 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: ANDERSON, GEORGE 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART BONSACK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:20 AM 

2 5157 Crumpacker Dr 7:21 AM 

3 1945 W RURITAN RD 7:26 AM 

4 RURITAN RD & RURITAN RD 7:27 AM 

5 2019 SURREY LN 7:28 AM 

6 2402 COACHMAN DR 7:29 AM 

7 2336 SOURWOOD ST 7:30 AM 

8 2209 SOURWOOD ST 7:31 AM 

9 SOURWOOD ST & WESVAN DR 7:33 AM 

10 JEANA LN & RURITAN RD 7:34 AM 

11 2041 BROYLES LN 7:36 AM 

12 1949 BROYLES LN 7:37 AM 

13 1752 W RURITAN RD 7:38 AM 

14 SUMMERFIELD DR & BLOOMFIELD AVE 7:39 AM 

15 SUMMERFIELD DR & BARNAGET DR 7:40 AM 

16 BLOOMFIELD AVE & BARNAGET DR 7:40 AM 

17 BLOOMFIELD AVE & CARLSBAD CIR 7:42 AM 

18 BLOOMFIELD AVE & KELLINGTON CT 7:42 AM 

19 BLOOMFIELD AVE & SUMMERFIELD DR 7:43 AM 

20 2134 BLOOMFIELD AVE 7:44 AM 

21 BLOOMFIELD AVE & BRIDGEPORT LN 7:45 AM 

22 BLOOMFIELD AVE & HIGH CREST CT & MULHOLLAND CIR 7:46 AM 

23 1712 W RURITAN RD 7:47 AM 

24 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:57 AM 

25 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:03 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 30 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 193 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WALDEN, DAVID 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WE CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 2516 FOUNTAIN LN 7:35 AM 

3 SPRING GROVE DR & ADAM DR 7:39 AM 

4 MATTHEW DR & ADAM DR 7:40 AM 

5 MATTHEW DR & EDGEFIELD DR 7:42 AM 

6 EDGEFIELD CIR & EDGEFIELD DR 7:44 AM 

7 FOUNTAIN LN & MATTHEW DR 7:46 AM 

8 TULIP LN & AZALEA CIR 7:49 AM 

9 SUNFLOWER DR & IVY LN 7:51 AM 

10 363 SUNFLOWER DR 7:52 AM 

11 SUNFLOWER DR & EDGEMONT CIR 7:54 AM 

12 2847 TULIP LN 7:56 AM 

13 STONEBRIDGE CIR & STONEBRIDGE DR 8:00 AM 

14 ROBINDALE DR & STONEACRES DR 8:01 AM 

15 CAMBRIDGE COURT RD & ROBINDALE DR 8:04 AM 

16 CASTLERIDGE RD & ROBINDALE DR 8:05 AM 

17 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:09 AM 

18 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:20 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 31 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 199 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: HARLOW, SUNYA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 812 MORRISON AVE 7:31 AM 

3 728 MORRISON AVE 7:32 AM 

4 MORRISON AVE & DAVIDSON ST 7:33 AM 

5 MEADOW ST & MORRISON AVE 7:34 AM 

6 MEADOW ST & POLK AVE 7:34 AM 

7 MONROE AVE & BOWMAN ST 7:36 AM 

8 N BLAIR ST & MONROE AVE 7:37 AM 

9 N BLAIR ST & E MADISON AVE 7:37 AM 

10 E MADISON AVE & N MAPLE ST 7:39 AM 

11 FOXLAND AVE & ELM ST 7:41 AM 

12 GUNN AVE & N POPLAR ST 7:42 AM 

13 514 RUDDELL RD 7:45 AM 

14 RUDDELL RD & PEAKE ST 7:46 AM 

15 812 RUDDELL RD 7:46 AM 

16 1111 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 7:49 AM 

17 1107 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 7:49 AM 

18 924 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 7:50 AM 

19 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:56 AM 

20 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:00 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 32 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 200 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: MORGAN, TANYA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 3217 ELLINGTON ST 7:30 AM 

3 2324 MAYFIELD DR 7:32 AM 

4 HEMINGWAY RD & MAYFIELD DR 7:32 AM 

5 MAYFIELD DR & BUSHDALE RD 7:33 AM 

6 MAYFIELD DR & ALCOA RD 7:34 AM 

7 1701 MAYFIELD DR 7:35 AM 

8 BANDY RD & ASHEBROOK DR 7:37 AM 

9 PEBBLE DR & FREEBORN CIR 7:38 AM 

10 1415 LORI DR 7:39 AM 

11 LORI DR & MEADOWWOOD RD 7:40 AM 

12 3083/3084 WOODWAY RD 7:42 AM 

13 3027 WOODWAY RD 7:43 AM 

14 PARHAM DR & PEBBLE DR 7:44 AM 

15 3011 PARHAM DR 7:44 AM 

16 3042 PARHAM DR 7:45 AM 

17 PARHAM DR & ASHEBROOK DR 7:45 AM 

18 3056 BANDY RD 7:46 AM 

19 3022 BANDY RD 7:46 AM 

20 WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:59 AM 

21 WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:04 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 33 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 201 MPES/WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WILLIAMS, B. SCOTT 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6:35 AM 

2 3269 PITZER RD 6:37 AM 

3 3941 PITZER RD 6:42 AM 

4 3999 PITZER RD 6:43 AM 

5 4014 PITZER RD 6:44 AM 

6 4320 PITZER RD 6:46 AM 

7 4393 PITZER RD 6:47 AM 

8 4908 PITZER RD 6:51 AM 

9 COOPERS COVE CHURCH 6:54 AM 

10 4474 BROOKRIDGE RD 6:58 AM 

11 4453 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:00 AM 

12 4584 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:02 AM 

13 4429 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:03 AM 

14 4403 BROOKRIDGE RD 7:04 AM 

15 PITZER RD & HORSE SHOE BEND RD 7:06 AM 

16 4038 PITZER RD 7:08 AM 

17 3977 PITZER RD 7:09 AM 

18 3892 PITZER RD 7:10 AM 

19 3884 PITZER RD 7:11 AM 

20 3868 PITZER RD 7:12 AM 

21 3852 PITZER RD 7:14 AM 

22 3806 PITZER RD 7:15 AM 

23 3403 RANDALL DR 7:19 AM 

24 3454 RANDALL DR 7:21 AM 

25 3527 RANDALL DR 7:22 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

   

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

        
 

26

27

28

29

30

31

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

RUTROUGH RD(TRAILER PARK) 7:24 AM 

RUTROUGH RD & RANDALL DR 7:28 AM 

PITZER RD & HARMONY DR 7:32 AM 

ARRIVE MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 7:35 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:54 AM 

ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:58 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 7 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 202 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: WHEELER, TONYA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART HERMAN L HORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 1145 RUDDELL RD 7:31 AM 

3 1217 RUDDELL RD 7:31 AM 

4 1247 RUDDELL RD 7:32 AM 

5 202 LYNN HAVEN CIR 7:33 AM 

6 E WASHINGTON AVE & MARSHALL AVE 7:36 AM 

7 1010 JEANETTE AVE 7:37 AM 

8 N PRESTON RD & JEANETTE AVE 7:38 AM 

9 JEANETTE AVE & MARSHALL AVE 7:39 AM 

10 HALLIAHURST AVE & JEANETTE AVE 7:40 AM 

11 1132 HALLIAHURST AVE 7:41 AM 

12 1116 HALLIAHURST AVE 7:42 AM 

13 N PRESTON RD & HALLIAHURST AVE 7:42 AM 

14 1525 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 7:45 AM 

15 BUSH FARM DR & WARNER PL 7:46 AM 

16 BUSH FARM DR & CALLIE CT 7:48 AM 

17 MEADOWS RD & MEADOWS CT 7:49 AM 

18 1719 MEADOWS RD 7:50 AM 

19 1740 MEADOWS RD 7:51 AM 

20 1770 MEADOWS RD 7:52 AM 

21 1625 MOUNTAIN VIEW RD 8:00 AM 

22 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 8:00 AM 

23 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 8:07 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 36 



  
  

   

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

BUS: BUS 203 WBMS/WBHS AM 
DRIVER: HARRISON, RHONDA 

BUS STOP LOCATIONS STOP TIME 

1 DEPART WILLIAM E CUNDIFF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7:30 AM 

2 HARDY RD & S PRESTON RD 7:31 AM 

3 241 S PRESTON RD 7:31 AM 

4 FAIRMONT DR & MARSHALL AVE 7:32 AM 

5 MINNIE BELL LN & TOBIAS RD 7:33 AM 

6 1341 FAIRMONT DR 7:35 AM 

7 101/102 COTTONWOOD TE 7:37 AM 

8 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD HIGH SCHOOL(WBHS) 7:43 AM 

9 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL(WBMS) 7:47 AM 

TRANSFINDER Page 37 


